

Item No. 68
25.02.2025.
ap

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION

C.R.R. No. 814 of 2018

Prabir Kumar Das
Versus
Smt. Laily Das & Anr.

1. None appears on behalf of either of the parties. No accommodation is sought for. Even on earlier three occasions, none appeared on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Considering the nature of the prayers and the long pendency, this Court seems that the petitioner is no more interested to proceed with the case.
3. Accordingly, C.R.R. No. 814 of 2018 is dismissed for default.
4. Interim order, if any, is vacated.
5. Let a copy of this order be communicated to the learned Court below for information.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)